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10036 [1] 
[2] 
[3]  

The Vision of St Paul 
Of Three Arrows on Doomsday  
Sacerdos Parochialis 

10046 [1] 
[2] 
[3] 
[4] 

Richard Rolle, Prologue to his English Psalter 
General Prologue to the Wycliffite Bible 
Wycliffite Book of Psalms 
Twelve Canticles 

10047 [1] Wycliffite Psalms 1-73 
10052 [A 1] 

[A 2] 
Fifth Tabula of the Speculum Christiani 
Sixth Tabula of the Speculum Christiani 

10053 [1] 
[2] 
[3] 
[4] 
[5] 
[6] 
[7] 
[8] 

The Mirror of St Edmund 
The Seven Works of Spiritual Mercy 
The Five Inner Wits 
Walter Hilton, Eight Chapters on Perfection 
Letter of St Jerome to Demetriades 
The Seven Deadly Sins 
Dives and Pauper 
Sacerdos Parochialis 

10099 [1] 
[2] 
[3]  

Brut 
Genealogy of Edward IV 
Chronicle Notes 

10106 [1] 
[2] 
[3] 
[4] 
[5] 
[6] 
[7] 
[8]  

Petition to the King 
Manner and Form of the Coronation 
Privilege of Westmynstre 
Table of the Feyth of Christian People 
A Good Tretys to Gode Levyng 
Temptations of the Devil 
Letter of Lentulus 
Marginal words 

10336 [1] 
[A 3] 
[2] 

Medical recipe 
John Tucke, De Arte Musica  
Medical recipes 

10340 [1] Geoffrey Chaucer, Boece 
10440 [1] 

[2] 
[3] 
[4] 
[5] 
[6] 

William of Saliceto, On Anatomy 
Medical recipes 
Lanfranc of Milan, Little Treatise on Surgery 
Medical recipes 
The Judgement of Urine 
Medical recipes 

10596 [1] 
[2] 
[3] 
[4] 
[5] 
[6] 
[7] 
[8] 
[9] 
[10] 
[11] 
[12]-[15] 
[16]-[17] 
[18]-[19] 

The Book of the Craft of Dying  
Wycliffite Tobit 
Wycliffite Magnificat 
Wycliffite Benedictus 
Devout Meditation on the Goodness of God 
Prayer to God 
Prayer to Christ 
Prayer to St Michael the Archangel 
Prayer to Michael the Archangel 
Prayer to Gabriel the Archangel 
Prayer to Raphael the Archangel 
Prayers to a Guardian Angel 
Prayers to All Angels 
Prayers to Apostles and Evangelists 



[20] 
[21] 
[22] 
[23] 
[24] 
[25] 
[26]-[28] 
[29] 

Prayer to Holy Patriarchs 
Prayer to the Holy Innocents 
Prayer to Martyrs 
Prayer to Confessors 
Prayer to Virgins 
Prayer to Maidens 
Prayers to All Saints 
The Pistle of Holy Susannah 

10628 [1]  Miscellaneous endpaper notes and inventory 
11301 [1] 

[2] 
Letter to the Archbishop of Canterbury  
Letter to King Henry VI 

11304 [1] Miscellaneous annotations 
11305 [1] Miscellaneous annotations 
11307 [1] Miscellaneous words 
11565 [1] 

[2] 
Nicholas Love, Myrrour of the Blessed Lyf of Jesu Christ 
1438 Golden Legend (Gilte Legende) 

11579 [1] Sentence of Cursing 
11748 [1] 

[2] 
[3] 

Walter Hilton, The Scale of Perfection 
Translation of Richard Rolle, Oleum Effusum 
Nicholas Love, The Rule of the Life of Our Lady 

11858 [1] Wycliffite New Testament 
12030 [1] Brut 

 



12056 [1][3]-[4]  The Virtues of Herbs 
Lanfranc of Milan, Science of Cirurgie 
Medical recipes 

 



12056 [1][3]-[4]  The Virtues of Herbs 
Lanfranc of Milan, Science of Cirurgie 
Medical recipes 

xx 



12193 [1] Note signed by Henry VI 



 12195 [1] 
[2]-[3] 
[4] 
[5] 
[6] 
[7] 
[8] 
[9] 
[10] 
[11] 
[12] 
[13] 

Accedence 
Charms 
Translation of Johannes Paulinus, Experimenta de corio serpentis 
Charms and scientific recipes 
The Booke of Astronomye and of Philosophye 
Medical recipes 
Charm and medical recipes 
Astrological treatise 
Medical recipes 
The Charm of St William, other charms, and medical recipes 
Handbook of Gynaecology 
Book of Ypocras 

xx 


