## Summary lists of Middle English prose contents

Item numbers preceded by A, B, C or D refer to the Macaronic Index which follows the main listings in each volume.

Vol. 5 – British Library, London, Additional MSS 10001-14000

10036	[1] [2]	The Vision of St Paul Of Three Arrows on Doomsday
	[3]	Sacerdos Parochialis
10046	[1]	Richard Rolle, Prologue to his English Psalter
	[2]	General Prologue to the Wycliffite Bible
	[3]	Wycliffite Book of Psalms
	[4]	Twelve Canticles
10047	[1]	Wycliffite Psalms 1-73
10052	[A 1]	Fifth Tabula of the Speculum Christiani
	[A 2]	Sixth Tabula of the Speculum Christiani
10053	[1]	The Mirror of St Edmund
	[2]	The Seven Works of Spiritual Mercy
	[3]	The Five Inner Wits
	[4]	Walter Hilton, Eight Chapters on Perfection
	[5]	Letter of St Jerome to Demetriades
	[6]	The Seven Deadly Sins
	[7]	Dives and Pauper
40000	[8]	Sacerdos Parochialis
10099	[1]	Brut
	[2]	Genealogy of Edward IV
10107	[3]	Chronicle Notes
10106	[1]	Petition to the King
	[2]	Manner and Form of the Coronation
	[3]	Privilege of Westmynstre
	[4]	Table of the Feyth of Christian People
	[5]	A Good Tretys to Gode Levyng Temptations of the Devil
	[6] [7]	Letter of Lentulus
	[8]	Marginal words
10336	[1]	Medical recipe
10000	[A 3]	John Tucke, De Arte Musica
	[2]	Medical recipes
10340	[1]	Geoffrey Chaucer, Boece
10440	[1]	William of Saliceto, On Anatomy
	[2]	Medical recipes
	[3]	Lanfranc of Milan, Little Treatise on Surgery
	[4]	Medical recipes
	[5]	The Judgement of Urine
	[6]	Medical recipes
10596	[1]	The Book of the Craft of Dying
	[2]	Wycliffite <i>Tobit</i>
	[3]	Wycliffite Magnificat
	[4]	Wycliffite Benedictus
	[5]	Devout Meditation on the Goodness of God
	[6]	Prayer to God
	[7]	Prayer to Christ
	[8]	Prayer to St Michael the Archangel
	[9] [10]	Prayer to Gabriel the Archangel
	[10]	Prayer to Raphael the Archangel
	[11] [12]-[15]	Prayer to Raphael the Archangel Prayers to a Guardian Angel
	[16]-[17]	Prayers to All Angels
	[18]-[19]	Prayers to Apostles and Evangelists
	() []	

	[20]	Prayer to Holy Patriarchs
	[21]	Prayer to the Holy Innocents
	[22]	Prayer to Martyrs
	[23]	Prayer to Confessors
	[24]	Prayer to Virgins
		Prayer to Maidens
	[25]	Prayers to All Saints
	[26]-[28]	
40.400	[29]	The Pistle of Holy Susannah
10628	[1]	Miscellaneous endpaper notes and inventory
11301	[1]	Letter to the Archbishop of Canterbury
	[2]	Letter to King Henry VI
11304	[1]	Miscellaneous annotations
11305	[1]	Miscellaneous annotations
11307	[1]	Miscellaneous words
11565	[1]	Nicholas Love, Myrrour of the Blessed Lyf of Jesu Christ
	[2]	1438 Golden Legend (Gilte Legende)
11579	[1]	Sentence of Cursing
11748	[1]	Walter Hilton, The Scale of Perfection
	[2]	Translation of Richard Rolle, Oleum Effusum
	[3]	Nicholas Love, The Rule of the Life of Our Lady
11858	[1]	Wycliffite New Testament
12030	[1]	Brut

[1][3]-[4] The Virtues of Herbs Lanfranc of Milan, Science of Cirurgie Medical recipes

12056

**12056** [1][3]-[4] The Virtues of Herbs

Lanfranc of Milan, Science of Cirurgie Medical recipes

12195	[1]	Accedence
	[2]-[3]	Charms
	[4]	Translation of Johannes Paulinus, Experimenta de corio serpentis
	[5]	Charms and scientific recipes
	[6]	The Booke of Astronomye and of Philosophye
	[7]	Medical recipes
	[8]	Charm and medical recipes
	[9]	Astrological treatise
	[10]	Medical recipes
	[11]	The Charm of St William, other charms, and medical recipes
	[12]	Handbook of Gynaecology
	[13]	Book of Ypocras